

The Thurmont Rangers Present The Mason-Dixon Stampede August 2nd - 4th, 2024



VENDOR - 2024 Mason Dixon Stampede Vendor

Agreement & Reservation Form - VENDOR

The Thurmont Conservation and Sportsman's Club and the Thurmont Rangers sincerely appreciate the vendors that participate in the Mason Dixon Stampede. We feel that Vendors are an integral part of the success of the match and greatly enhance the overall atmosphere for the competitors. We recognize that it takes a significant amount of time, effort, and resources for Vendors to participate in the Mason Dixon Stampede and we will do everything we reasonably can to support your participation. In addition, we are happy to include promotional materials and marketing props to encourage shooters and guests to visit Vendor Row. As in the past, Vendor Spaces Are Free but, You Must Pre-Register to Reserve Your Space!

Again For 2024! The location of the Vendor area on higher ground, directly in front of the club house, has proven to be a great success and we will be continuing that for the foreseeable future. This location provides a higher, drier, more visible location with higher foot traffic for the Vendors as everyone passes through the area on their way to the range!

Please note that Vendors do not get free shoots, banquet tickets, or camping with hookups. If you are also a Sponsor you must submit a separate Sponsor application in addition to the Vendor application. If you only plan on camping, without hookups, at your vendor space, you can simply check the appropriate box on this Registration Form. *If you plan on shooting, camping (other than at your Vendor space), or attending the banquet you must submit a Shooter's Application along with your Sponsor Application.*

Note: There is limited electrical service available from the trap houses for Vendors. This is provided on a first come, first served basis, so if you need electricity, reserve your space early! We will guarantee to provide electricity for Food Vendors if so required.

The Mason Dixon Stampede web site is maintained by the Thurmont Rangers and we encourage you to visit us at <u>www.ThurmontRangers.com</u> and <u>www.MasonDixonStampede.org</u>. If you are interested in being a Vendor at this event, please contact Deuce Diamondback either by phone at 410-868-5520 or via E-mail at <u>SBare1990@Yahoo.Com</u> to reserve your spot. We look forward to working with you in 2024!

Contact Name:			Cell Phone #:		
Company Name:			Business Phone #:		
Address:			Email:		
City:	State:	Zip:	Web Site URL:		
Type Of Merchandise or Service:					
Type Of Setup (Tent, Trailer, etc.):					
Footprint Of Vendor Area Needed:	Feet Wide:		Deep:	Camping: 🗆 Yes	🗆 No

Vendors must be set up by 8:00am, Friday, August 2nd, 2024. You can set up as early as 8:00am Thursday, August 1st, 2024. You MUST remain for all three days of the event, August 2nd through August 4th, 2024. Any exception must be approved by the Match Director. Vendor tear down will begin no earlier than 2:00 PM on Sunday, August 4th, 2023.

Applicants should mail their completed Vendor Agreement & Reservation Form to Mason Dixon Stampede c/o Deuce Diamondback, 2101 Monument Rd, Myersville, MD 21773, or alternately, you can email your completed application to <u>SBare1990@Yahoo.Com</u>.We reserve the right to refuse any application.

Signature:

Date:_____

Printed Name:

Thurmont Rangers Web Site: <u>www.ThurmontRangers.com</u>

Mason Dixon Stampede Web Site: www.MasonDixonStampede.org